## CITY OF RACINE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contra	ict No. & Name	10-07 Gaslight Drive Renovations	<b>i</b>			
C.O. N	lo. 2	973.000.5960	Original (	Original Contract \$		230,417.42
		TIF #13, State & Main	Previous		\$	-3,900.00
			Contract	Total	\$	226,517.42
Contra	ctor Cornersto	ne Pavers, LLC				
	·	ally agree to the contract change or	der as herei	n delineate	ed.	
Item No.		on of Changes - Quantities, Units, Decress, Change in Completion Schedule.				Increase in Contract
1.	Force Account 1 reimburses the contractor on a time and materials basis for removing contaminated soil on Gaslight Drive.					1,769.54
2.	Force Account 2 reimburses the contractor (Native Landscaping) on a time and materials basis for hand-digging tree root balls.					2,383.50
3.	3. Force Account 3 reimburses the contractor (Pieper Power) on a time and materials basis for hand-digging tree root balls.					1,615.05
	Total Decrease			0.00		
	Total Increase			0.00		5,768.09
		act Amount due to this Change Ord	ler .			5,768.09
Adjusted Contract Amount					\$	232,285.51
The time provided for completion of the contract is unchanged, increased, decreased by <u>0</u> calendar days. This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.						
Accept	ted by:					_
Recommended by:  Contractor  Ronald J. Pritzlaff  Facility of Paragraphy and Hand				Date 12/11/2007		
Engineer/Department Head  Approved by:						Date
Approved by:  Finance Director  Approved by:					_	Date
Commissioner of Public Works						Date
Authorized by Resolution No:						Date